
2022-2026 Municipal Election Results 

District of Kenora 

City of Dryden 

Mayor Jack B. Harrison   Mayor@dryden.ca 
Councillor Bryan Tardiff   BTardiff@dryden.ca 
Councillor Michelle Price   MPrice@dryden.ca 
Councillor Ritch Noel   RNoel@dryden.ca 
Councillor Martin MacKinnon  MMacKinnon@dryden.ca 
Councillor Bill Latham   BLatham@dryden.ca 
Councillor Catherine Kiewning  CKiewning@dryden.ca 
 
City of Kenora 

Mayor Andrew Poirier   apoirier@kenora.ca  
Councillor Kelsie Van Belleghem  kvanbelleghem@kenora.ca  
Councillor Lisa Moncrief   lmoncrief@kenora.ca  
Councillor Barb Manson   bmanson@kenora.ca  
Councillor Lindsay Koch   lkoch@kenora.ca  
Councillor Graham Chaze   gchaze@kenora.ca  
Councillor Robert Bob Bernie  bbernie@kenora.ca  
 
Municipality of Machin 

Mayor Gord Griffiths    machin@kdma.ca  
Councillor Greg Swanson   sgswanson@shaw.ca  
Councillor Tony Blair    
Councillor Dennis Peterson  dennispeterson46@outlook.com  
Councillor Ray Pilkey   pilkeyrl@gmail.com  
 
Municipality of Red Lake  

Mayor Fred Mota    fred.mota@redlake.ca  
Councillor Debra Geary   debra.geary@redlake.ca  
Councillor Janet Hager   janet.hager@redlake.ca  
Councillor Jamie Kristoff   jamie.kristoff@redlake.ca  
Councillor Warren Badiuk   warren.badiuk@redlake.ca  
 
Municipality of Sioux Lookout 

Mayor Doug Lawrance    dlawrance@siouxlookout.ca  
Councillor Luc Beaulne   lbeaulne@siouxlookout.ca  
Councillor Joan Cosco   jcosco@siouxlookout.ca  
Councillor Reece Van Breda  rvanbreda@siouxlookout.ca  
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Councillor Joyce Timpson   jtimpson@siouxlookout.ca  
Councillor Joe Cassidy   jcassidy@siouxlookout.ca  
Councillor Cory Lago   clago@siouxlookout.ca  
 
Township of Ear Falls 

Mayor Kevin Kahoot    kkahoot@outlook.com  
Councillor Doug Woolsey   dwoolsey@ear-falls.com  
Councillor Kim Thain   kthain@ear-falls.com  
Councillor Dan Sutton   dsutton@ear-falls.com  
Councillor Brad Mountain   bmountain@ear-falls.com  
 
Township of Ignace  

Mayor Bill Gascon     
Councillor Al Zimmer    
Councillor John Taddeo    
Councillor Kimberly Baigre    
Councillor Jodie Defeo    
 
Township of Pickle Lake 

Mayor James Dalzell   Mayor-jdalzell@picklelake.org 
Councillor Rick Eagles   Councillor.reagles@picklelake.org 
Councillor Leslie Moore   Councillor.lmoore@picklelake.org 
Councillor Kayla Blakney   councillor.kb@picklelake.org 
Councillor John Millar   Councillor.jmillar@picklelake.org 
 
Township of Sioux Narrows-Nestor Falls 

Mayor Gale Black    gblack@snnf.ca  
Councillor Holly Chant   hchant@snnf.ca  
Councillor Doug Brothwell   dbrothwell@snnf.ca  
Councillor Steve Salvador   ssalvador@snnf.ca  
Councillor Matt Rydberg   mrydberg@snnf.ca  
 
DISTRICT OF RAINY RIVER 

Town of Fort Frances 

Mayor Andrew Hallikas    ahallikas@fortfrances.ca  
Councillor David Kircher   dkircher@fortfrances.ca  
Councillor John D. McTaggart  jmctaggart@fortfrances.ca  
Councillor Steven Maki   smaki@fortfrances.ca  
Councillor Mandi Olson   molson@fortfrances.ca  
Councillor Wendy Brunetta   wbrunetta@fortfrances.ca  
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Councillor Mike Behan   mbehan@fortfrances.ca  
 
Town of Rainy River 

Mayor Deb Ewald     debjewald@live.ca  
Councillor Gordon Prost 
Councillor Martin Kreger 
Councillor Neil Ivall 
Councillor Robert Brent Helgeson 
Councillor Greg Brown 
Councillor Daniel Armstrong 
 
Township of Alberton 

Mayor Mike Ford    mike.ford2016@outlook.com  
Councillor Peter Roman Spuzak  pspuzak.council@gmail.com  
Councillor Shawn Spence   shawn-spence@hotmail.com  
Councillor Diane Evaline Glowasky diane@glowasky.ca  
Councillor Tyson Dennis   tysondennisalberton@hotmail.com 
 
Town of Atikokan 

Mayor Rob Ferguson   rob.ferguson@atikokan.ca 
Councillor Janelle Zacharias  janelle.zacharias@atikokan.ca 
Councillor Elizabeth Liz Shine  liz.shine@atikokan.ca 
Councillor Gordon Martin   gord.martin@atikokan.ca  
Councillor Kristi-Lynn McQuay  kristi.mcquay@atikokan.ca 
Councillor Gord Knowles   gord.knowles@atikokan.ca 
Councillor Jim Johnson   jim.johnson@atikokan.ca 
 
Township of Chapple 
 
Mayor James Gibson   james.gibson@chapple.on.ca  
Councillor Rick Neilson   rick.neilson@chapple.on.ca  
Councillor Trish Neilson   trish.neilson@chapple.on.ca  
Councillor Philip Schram   Philip.schram@chapple.on.ca  
Councillor Ken Wilson   ken.wilson@chapple.on.ca  
 
Township of Dawson 

Reeve Douglas Hartnell    doughartnell@outlook.com 
Councillor Cory Larocque   cory.larocque.dawson@gmail.com  
Councillor Bill Langner   wlangner@hotmail.ca 
Councillor Lewis Kempf   lewkem@gmail.com  
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Councillor Brent Sands   bsands1946@gmail.com  

 
Township of Emo 

Mayor Harold McQuaker   hmcquaker@emo.ca  
Councillor Phil Whatley   pwhatley@emo.ca 
Councillor Gerald Wieringa   gwieringa@emo.ca   
Councillor Lisa teeple   lteeple@emo.ca  
Councillor Harrold Boven   hboven@emo.ca   

Township of Lake of the Woods 

Mayor Colleen Fadden   csfadden@hotmail.com  
Councillor Bill Lundgren    
Councillor April Chojko-Bolec  acbolec@gmail.com  
Councillor Nancy Gate   ngate@tbaytel.net   
Councillor Kaitlyn Cottam   kaitlyn.cottam@hotmail.com 
 
Township of LaVallee 

Reeve Lucille MacDonald   reeve@lavallee.ca 
Councillor Stephen Loshaw  loshaw@lavallee.ca 
Councillor Brendan Hyatt   hyatt@lavallee.ca 
Councillor Elaine Hughes   hughes@lavallee.ca 
Councillor Kenneth Badiuk   badiuk@lavallee.ca 
 
Township of Morley 

Reeve Telford Advent   telford.advent@gmail.com   
Councillor Andrew McCormick  andrew_m35@msn.com 
Councillor Jamie Beal   beal_family@outlook.com  
Councillor Anthony Armstrong  tandtarmstrong@hotmail.com   
Councillor Paul Brown   paul_brown_trucking@hotmail.com 
 
DISTRICT OF THUNDER BAY 

Town of Marathon 

Mayor Rick Dumas     mayor@marathon.ca  
Councillor Todd Wheeler   twheeler@marathon.ca  
Councillor Greg Vallance   gvallance@marathon.ca  
Councillor Zack Souckey   zsouckey@marathon.ca  
Councillor Ray Lake    rlake@marathon.ca  
 
Municipality of Greenstone 
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Mayor James McPherson   james.mcpherson@greenstone.ca  
Councillor Matthew Donovan  Matthew.Donovan@greenstone.ca  
Councillor Claudette Trottier  Claudette.Trottier@greenstone.ca  
Councillor Chris Walterson   Chris.Walterson@greenstone.ca  
Councillor Eric Pietsch   Eric.Pietsch@greenstone.ca  
Councillor Alan Ouellet   Alan.Ouellet@greenstone.ca  
Councillor Fran Koning   Fran.Koning@greenstone.ca  
Councillor Elaine Mannisto   Elaine.Mannisto@greenstone.ca  
Councillor Vicky Budge   Vicky.Budge@greenstone.ca  
 
Municipality of Neebing 

Mayor Mark Thibert     mayor@neebing.org 
Councillor Brian Kurikka   scoble@neebing.org 
Councillor Gary Gardner   pearson@neebing.org 
Councillor Curtis Coulson   pardee@neebing.org 
Councillor Katherine Hill   blake@neebing.org 
Councillor Gordon Cuthbertson  councilatlarge@neebing.org 
Councillor Brian Wright    crooks@neebing.org  
 
Municipality of Oliver Paipoonge 

Mayor Lucy Kloosterhuis   mayor@oliverpaipoonge.on.ca  
Councillor Donna Peacock   councillorpeacock@oliverpaipoonge.on.ca  
Councillor Bernie Kamphof   councillorkamphof@oliverpaipoonge.on.ca  
Councillor Dan Calvert   councillorcalvert@oliverpaipoonge.on.ca  
Councillor Allan Vis    councillorvis@oliverpaipoonge.on.ca  
 
Municipality of Shuniah 

Mayor Wendy Landry   wlandry@shuniah.org  
Councillor Don Smith   dsmith@shuniah.org  
Councillor Ron Giardetti   rgiardetti@shuniah.org  
Councillor Donna Blunt   dblunt@shuniah.org  
Councillor Meghan Chomut  mchomut@shuniah.org  
 
Township of Conmee 

Mayor Sheila Maxwell   smaxwell@conmee.com 
Councillor Grant Arnold   garnold@conmee.com  
Councillor Chris Kresack   ckresack@conmee.com 
Councillor David Maxwell   dmaxwell@conmee.com 
Councillor David Halvorsen  dhalvorsen@conmee.com 
 
Township of Dorion 
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Reeve Robert Beatty   bbeatty@doriontownship.ca  
Councillor Brent Cadeau   bcadeau@doriontownship.ca  
Councillor Darren Penner   dpenner@doriontownship.ca  
Councillor Jeffrey Mehagan  jmehagan@doriontownship.ca    
Councillor Deborah J. Harris          dharrisshallow@doriontownship.ca  
 
Township of Gillies 

Mayor Wendy Wright   w.wright@gilliestownship.com  
Councillor Daniel Vanlenthe  d.vanlenthe@gilliestownship.com  
Councillor Elizabeth Jones   e.jones@gilliestownship.com  
Councillor Bill Groenheide   b.groenheide@gilliestownship.com  
Councillor Rudy Buitenhuis  r.buitenhuis@gilliestownship.com  
 
Township of Manitouwadge 

Mayor Jim Moffat    jmoffat@manitouwadge.ca  
Councillor Kathy Hudson   khudson@manitouwadge.ca  
Councillor Michael Scapinello  mscapinello@manitouwadge.ca  
Councillor Coady Keough   ckeough@manitouwadge.ca  
Councillor Braden Kotyk   bkotyk@manitouwadge.ca  
 
Township of Nipigon 

Mayor Suzanne Kukko   suzannekukko@nipigon.net 
Councillor Gordon MacKenzie  gordonmackenzie@nipigon.net 
Councillor Pierre Pelletier   pierrepelletier@nipigon.net 
Councillor Kathy Sakamoto  kathrinesakamoto@nipigon.net 
Councillor John Zechner Jr.   johnzechner@nipigon.net 
 
Township of O'Connor 

Mayor Jim Vezina     jmvs@tbaytel.net  
Councillor Carly Torkelli   ctorkkeli022@gmail.com 
Councillor Bishop Racicot   bishopr@tbaytel.net 
Councillor John Sobolta   jsobolta201@gmail.com 
Councillor Alex Crane   crane@tbaytel.net 
 
Township of Red Rock 

Mayor Darquise Robinson   drobinson@redrocktownship.com 
Councillor Cindy Brand   cbrand@redrocktownship.com 
Councillor Nancy Gladun   ngladun@redrocktownship.com  
Councillor Mickel Smith   msmith@redrocktownship.com 
Councillor Gordon R. Muir   gmuir@redrocktownship.com 
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Township of Schreiber 

Mayor Kevin Mullins    mayor@schreiber.ca 
Councillor Anne-Marie Bourgeault ambourg@gmail.com 
Councillor Benjamin Bryson  benjibryson24@gmail.com 
Councillor Dave Mauro   dfmauro29@gmail.com 
Councillor Daniel McGrath   dmcgrath734@gmail.com  

Township of Terrace Bay 

Mayor Paul Malashewski   mayor@terracebay.ca  
Councillor Gary Adduono   g.adduono@terracebay.ca  
Councillor Rick St. Louis   r.stlouis@terracebay.ca  
Councillor Bert Johnson   b.johnson@terracebay.ca  
Councillor Chris Dube   c.dube@terracebay.ca  
 
Township of White River  

Mayor Tara Anderson Hart 
Councillor Rodney Swarek    
Councillor Dwijen Bharad 
Councillor Rob Sedore 
Councillor Raymond St. Louis 
 
Township of Hornepayne 

Mayor Cheryl Fort     mayor.fort@hornepayne.ca  
Councillor Drago Stefanic   Councillor.Stefanic@hornepayne.ca  
Councillor Ted Scheniman   Councillor.Scheniman@hornepayne.ca  
Councillor Peter Kistemaker  Councillor.PKistemaker@hornepayne.ca 
Councillor Belinda Kistemaker  Councillor.BKistemaker@hornepayne.ca  
 
Town of Hearst 

Mayor Roger Sigouin   rsigouin@hearst.ca  
Councillor Josée Vachon   jvachon@hearst.ca  
Councillor Nicolas Picard    npicard@hearst.ca  
Councillor Daniel Lemaire   dlemaire@hearst.ca  
Councillor Joël Lauzon   jlauzon@hearst.ca  
Councillor Martin Lanoix   mlanoix@hearst.ca  
Councillor Gaëtan Baillargeon  gbaillargeon@hearst.ca  
 
City of Thunder Bay 
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Mayor Kenneth Boshcoff      
Councillor Kristen Oliver    kristen.oliver@thunderbay.ca  
Councillor Michael Zussino   Michael.Zussino@thunderbay.ca  
Councillor Dominic Pasqualino   Dominic.Pasqualino@thunderbay.ca  
Councillor Greg Johnsen   Greg.Johnsen@thunderbay.ca  
Councillor Brian Hamilton   Brian.Hamilton@thunderbay.ca  
Councillor Albert Aiello   Albert.Aiello@thunderbay.ca  
Councillor Andrew Foulds   Andrew.Foulds@thunderbay.ca  
Councillor Trevor Giertuga   Trevor.Giertuga@thunderbay.ca  
Councillor Kasey Etreni   Kasey.Etreni@thunderbay.ca  
Councillor Shelby Ch'ng    Shelby.Chng@thunderbay.ca  
Councillor Mark Bentz    Mark.Bentz@thunderbay.ca  
Councillor Rajni Agarwal   Rajni.Agarwal@thunderbay.ca 
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